
AMENDMENT TO TIME BRO10ERAGE AGREEMENT 

This Amendment to Time Brokerage Agreement (the "Amendment") dated as of 
December 1, 2009 is made by and between Nexstar Broadcasting, Inc. ("Broker") and Mission 
Broadcasting, Inc. ("Licensee"). 

VVHEREAS, Broker (an indirect assignee of Big Hom Communications, Inc.) and 
Licensee (an indirect assignee of Wolf Mountain Broadca.sting, Inc. f/k/a National Indian Media 
Foundation) are parties to a Thne Brokerage Agreement ("TBA") dated as of December 14, 
1994, as amended, with respect to television broadcast station KHMT, Hardin., Montana (the 
"Station"). 

WHEREAS, the TBA currently is scheduled to expire on December 14, 2009. 

WHEREAS, the TBA is of mutual benefit to Broker and Licensee and the parties desire 
to extend the TBA for their mutual benefit. 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for good and valuable 
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency which are hereby acicnowledged, the parties hereby 
amend the TBA as follows: 

1 	TBA Expiration Date. The parties hereby agree to extend the TBA for an 
additional temi of eight (8) years, until December 14, 2017. 

No Other Amendment No terms of the TBA, other than the termination date, are 
amended or modified by this Amendment and as so amended, the TBA remains 
in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused their duly authorized officers to 
execute this Amendment as of the day and year first written above. 

	

NEXSTAR BROADCASTING, INC. 	 MISSION BROADCASTING, INC. 

	

By:  PLUD-MnAD *kiligniAD 	 By: 	-1/244.-i3O  

Elizabeth Hammond 	 Deniu-s Thatcher 

	

Vice President & General Counsel 	 Chief Operating Officer 


